
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics

Providence Chr Boys vs Goodpasture Boys

03/06/25 1:30 pm at Cookeville,TN  Tennessee Tech University

Providence Chr Boys 76 • 29-2

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

04 Bolden, Aiden * 7-13 0-1 1-2 4 6 10 3 15 3 3 3 4 30

15 Allen, Baylor * 3-6 3-6 0-0 0 1 1 0 9 2 1 0 0 31

21 Wade, Preston * 5-10 0-0 5-6 2 1 3 5 15 2 3 2 1 24

22 Grensing, Tryce * 3-7 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 6 0 2 0 0 19

33 Washington , Chris * 9-20 0-2 2-3 4 5 9 4 20 1 1 1 2 18

02 Anderson , Nickalai 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7

14 Applegate , Peyton 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9

23 Mangus , Bradyn 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

31 Soucy, Abe 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

99 Joyner, Davis 3-6 0-1 5-5 2 4 6 2 11 3 0 0 1 14

Team 3 1 4

Totals 30-62 3-12 13-16 15 19 34 16 76 12 10 6 9 160

1st - FG %: 6-14 42.9%

3FG %: 1-4 25.0%

FT %: 3-5 60.0%

2nd: 6-18 33.3%

0-4 0.0%

2-2 100.0%

3rd: 10-15 66.7%

2-2 100.0%

5-6 83.3%

4th: 8-15 53.3%

0-2 0.0%

3-3 100.0%

Game: 30-62 48.4%

3-12 25.0%

13-16 81.3%

Deadball

Rebounds

0

Goodpasture Boys 70 • 31-3

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

02 Keary, King * 4-11 1-5 1-2 1 1 2 1 10 3 6 0 1 32

04 Broussard, Rhett * 5-11 2-5 1-2 0 2 2 4 13 4 2 0 1 25

05 Morris, Jacobi * 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 3 3 3 6 1 3 1 1 29

20 Jones, Jayden * 6-11 0-0 7-9 1 5 6 4 19 2 2 2 2 32

24 Huggins, Joshua * 8-11 1-1 5-6 4 8 12 3 22 3 3 1 0 31

10 King, Jaylen 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 11

Team 2 0 2

Totals 25-49 6-16 14-19 8 20 28 17 70 13 17 4 5 160

1st - FG %: 4-10 40.0%

3FG %: 3-4 75.0%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 8-14 57.1%

1-4 25.0%

1-1 100.0%

3rd: 5-11 45.5%

1-3 33.3%

6-8 75.0%

4th: 8-14 57.1%

1-5 20.0%

7-10 70.0%

Game: 25-49 51.0%

6-16 37.5%

14-19 73.7%

Deadball

Rebounds

3

Officials: Marvin Harrison, Chris McDaniel, WEs McPeake

Technical fouls: Providence Chr Boys-None. Goodpasture Boys-None.

Attendance:

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Providence Chr Boys 16 14 27 19 76

Goodpasture Boys 11 18 17 24 70

In Off 2nd Fast

Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

PCAB 46 18 13 16 11

GPASTU 34 13 14 2 0

Last FG - PCAB 4th-00:12, GPASTURB 4th-00:37.

Largest lead - PCAB by 17 3rd-02:54, GPASTURB by 2 1st-07:51.

PCAB led for 26:59. GPASTURB led for 03:13. Game  was tied for 01:48.

Score tied - 5 times.

Lead changed - 9 times.



Providence Chr Boys vs Goodpasture Boys
03/06/25 1:30 pm at Cookeville,TN  Tennessee Tech University
1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

07:5     MISSED JUMPER by Washington , Chris

07:5 REBOUND (DEF) by Huggins, Joshua

07:5   2 - 0 H 2 GOOD! LAYUP by Broussard, Rhett [PNT]

06:5     TURNOVR by Bolden, Aiden

06:3 MISSED 3 PTR by Broussard, Rhett

06:3     REBOUND (DEF) by Washington , Chris

06:2     MISSED 3 PTR by Grensing, Tryce

06:2 REBOUND (DEF) by Huggins, Joshua

06:0 MISSED LAYUP by Broussard, Rhett

06:0     REBOUND (DEF) by Joyner, Davis

06:0   2 - 2 T 1     GOOD! LAYUP by Bolden, Aiden [PNT]

05:4 MISSED LAYUP by Keary, King

05:4     REBOUND (DEF) by Washington , Chris

05:3     MISSED JUMPER by Wade, Preston

05:3     REBOUND (OFF) by Joyner, Davis

05:2     MISSED 3 PTR by Washington , Chris

05:2     REBOUND (OFF) by Bolden, Aiden

05:2     MISSED LAYUP by Bolden, Aiden

05:2     REBOUND (OFF) by Bolden, Aiden

05:1 FOUL by Broussard, Rhett (P1T1)

05:1   2 - 3 V 1     GOOD! FT SHOT by Bolden, Aiden

05:1     MISSED FT SHOT by Bolden, Aiden

05:1 REBOUND (DEF) by Huggins, Joshua

05:0   5 - 3 H 2 GOOD! 3 PTR by Morris, Jacobi

05:0 ASSIST by Keary, King

04:4     MISSED 3 PTR by Allen, Baylor

04:4     REBOUND (OFF) by Wade, Preston

04:4 FOUL by Jones, Jayden (P1T2)

04:4   5 - 4 H 1     GOOD! FT SHOT by Wade, Preston

04:4     MISSED FT SHOT by Wade, Preston

04:4     REBOUND (OFF) by Washington , Chris

04:3   5 - 6 V 1     GOOD! TIP-IN by Washington , Chris [PNT]

04:1   8 - 6 H 2 GOOD! 3 PTR by Morris, Jacobi

04:1 ASSIST by Broussard, Rhett

03:4   8 - 9 V 1     GOOD! 3 PTR by Allen, Baylor

03:4     ASSIST by Bolden, Aiden

03:3 MISSED LAYUP by Huggins, Joshua

03:3     REBOUND (DEF) by Washington , Chris

03:1     TURNOVR by Grensing, Tryce

03:1 STEAL by Jones, Jayden

03:1 TURNOVR by Morris, Jacobi

03:1     SUB OUT: Grensing, Tryce

03:0     SUB IN : Mangus , Bradyn

03:0     SUB OUT: Washington , Chris

03:0 SUB IN : King, Jaylen

03:0 SUB OUT: Morris, Jacobi

02:5 TURNOVR by Keary, King

02:5     STEAL by Washington , Chris

02:4   8 - 1 1 V 3     GOOD! LAYUP by Washington , Chris [PNT]

02:2 TURNOVR by Broussard, Rhett

02:2     STEAL by Bolden, Aiden

02:2     MISSED LAYUP by Wade, Preston

02:2 BLOCK by Huggins, Joshua

02:1 REBOUND (DEF) by Jones, Jayden

02:0 MISSED LAYUP by Jones, Jayden

02:0     BLOCK by Bolden, Aiden

02:0 REBOUND (OFF) by Huggins, Joshua

02:0 MISSED LAYUP by Huggins, Joshua

02:0 REBOUND (OFF) by Jones, Jayden

02:0  1 1 - 1 1 T 2 GOOD! 3 PTR by Keary, King

02:0 ASSIST by Jones, Jayden

01:1  1 1 - 1 3 V 2     GOOD! LAYUP by Joyner, Davis [PNT]

01:1 FOUL by King, Jaylen (P1T3)

01:1  1 1 - 1 4 V 3     GOOD! FT SHOT by Joyner, Davis

01:0  1 1 - 1 6 V 5     GOOD! JUMPER by Wade, Preston [PNT]

01:0     ASSIST by Washington , Chris

00:5 TURNOVR by Huggins, Joshua

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

00:2     SUB IN : Applegate , Peyton

00:2     SUB IN : Grensing, Tryce

00:2     SUB IN : Anderson , Nickalai

00:2     SUB OUT: Mangus , Bradyn

00:2     SUB OUT: Bolden, Aiden

00:2     SUB OUT: Allen, Baylor

00:2 SUB IN : Morris, Jacobi

00:2 SUB OUT: King, Jaylen

00:0 TURNOVR by Morris, Jacobi

00:0     MISSED JUMPER by Wade, Preston

00:0 REBOUND (DEF) by Jones, Jayden

00:0     SUB IN : Joyner, Davis

In Off 2nd Fast

1st period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

Providence Chr Boys 10 2 4 0 3

Goodpasture Boys 2 0 3 0 0



Providence Chr Boys vs Goodpasture Boys
03/06/25 1:30 pm at Cookeville,TN  Tennessee Tech University
2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

07:5  1 3 - 1 6 V 3 GOOD! LAYUP by Broussard, Rhett [PNT]

07:5     MISSED LAYUP by Grensing, Tryce

07:5 REBOUND (DEF) by Broussard, Rhett

07:4     SUB IN : Anderson , Nickalai

07:4     SUB IN : Applegate , Peyton

07:4     SUB OUT: Washington , Chris

07:4     SUB OUT: Bolden, Aiden

07:0 TURNOVR by Broussard, Rhett

06:4     MISSED LAYUP by Joyner, Davis

06:4 BLOCK by Jones, Jayden

06:4     REBOUND (OFF) by Bolden, Aiden

06:4     MISSED LAYUP by Bolden, Aiden

06:4     REBOUND (OFF) by Bolden, Aiden

06:3  1 3 - 1 8 V 5     GOOD! TIP-IN by Bolden, Aiden [PNT]

06:2 MISSED 3 PTR by Keary, King

06:2     REBOUND (DEF) by Bolden, Aiden

06:1     MISSED 3 PTR by Washington , Chris

06:1     REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

06:1     SUB IN : Washington , Chris

06:1     SUB IN : Joyner, Davis

06:1     SUB IN : Bolden, Aiden

06:1     SUB OUT: Wade, Preston

06:1     SUB OUT: Anderson , Nickalai

06:1     SUB OUT: Allen, Baylor

06:0     MISSED 3 PTR by Grensing, Tryce

06:0     REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

06:0     MISSED JUMPER by Washington , Chris

06:0 REBOUND (DEF) by Huggins, Joshua

05:5  1 5 - 1 8 V 3 GOOD! LAYUP by Huggins, Joshua [PNT]

05:4 FOUL by Broussard, Rhett (P2T4)

05:4 SUB IN : King, Jaylen

05:4 SUB OUT: Broussard, Rhett

05:3     MISSED LAYUP by Joyner, Davis

05:3 BLOCK by Jones, Jayden

05:3     REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

05:2  1 5 - 2 0 V 5     GOOD! JUMPER by Joyner, Davis

05:2     ASSIST by Applegate , Peyton

05:2 MISSED 3 PTR by King, Jaylen

05:2     REBOUND (DEF) by Washington , Chris

05:2     TURNOVR by Washington , Chris

05:2 STEAL by Jones, Jayden

05:2  1 7 - 2 0 V 3 GOOD! LAYUP by Keary, King [FB/PNT]

05:2 ASSIST by Huggins, Joshua

04:4     SUB IN : Wade, Preston

04:4     SUB IN : Allen, Baylor

04:4     SUB OUT: Applegate , Peyton

04:4     SUB OUT: Grensing, Tryce

04:3     TURNOVR by Bolden, Aiden

04:1  1 9 - 2 0 V 1 GOOD! LAYUP by Keary, King [PNT]

04:0     MISSED 3 PTR by Allen, Baylor

04:0     REBOUND (OFF) by Joyner, Davis

04:0     MISSED JUMPER by Bolden, Aiden

04:0 REBOUND (DEF) by Jones, Jayden

03:4 MISSED LAYUP by Jones, Jayden

03:4     BLOCK by Bolden, Aiden

03:4 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

03:4 TIMEOUT 30sec

03:4  2 1 - 2 0 H 1 GOOD! LAYUP by Jones, Jayden [PNT]

03:4 ASSIST by Keary, King

03:4     SUB IN : Grensing, Tryce

03:4     SUB OUT: Washington , Chris

03:4 SUB IN : Broussard, Rhett

03:4 SUB OUT: Morris, Jacobi

03:4  2 1 - 2 2 V 1     GOOD! JUMPER by Wade, Preston [PNT]

03:4     ASSIST by Joyner, Davis

03:2 TURNOVR by Keary, King

03:2 SUB IN : Morris, Jacobi

03:2 SUB OUT: Broussard, Rhett

03:1  2 1 - 2 4 V 3     GOOD! LAYUP by Grensing, Tryce [PNT]

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

02:5 MISSED 3 PTR by Morris, Jacobi

02:5     REBOUND (DEF) by Joyner, Davis

02:2  2 1 - 2 6 V 5     GOOD! JUMPER by Wade, Preston

02:0  2 4 - 2 6 V 2 GOOD! 3 PTR by Huggins, Joshua

02:0 ASSIST by Jones, Jayden

01:5     MISSED JUMPER by Grensing, Tryce

01:5 BLOCK by Morris, Jacobi

01:5 REBOUND (DEF) by Morris, Jacobi

01:4 MISSED JUMPER by Jones, Jayden

01:4 REBOUND (OFF) by Huggins, Joshua

01:4 MISSED LAYUP by Huggins, Joshua

01:4     REBOUND (DEF) by Bolden, Aiden

01:2     MISSED LAYUP by Bolden, Aiden

01:2 REBOUND (DEF) by Huggins, Joshua

01:2  2 6 - 2 6 T 3 GOOD! JUMPER by Huggins, Joshua [PNT]

01:1     TIMEOUT 30sec

01:0  2 6 - 2 8 V 2     GOOD! DUNK by Bolden, Aiden [PNT]

01:0     ASSIST by Wade, Preston

00:3  2 8 - 2 8 T 4 GOOD! LAYUP by Jones, Jayden [PNT]

00:3 ASSIST by Huggins, Joshua

00:3     FOUL by Joyner, Davis (P1T1)

00:3  2 9 - 2 8 H 1 GOOD! FT SHOT by Jones, Jayden

00:3     SUB IN : Washington , Chris

00:3     SUB OUT: Joyner, Davis

00:1     MISSED 3 PTR by Bolden, Aiden

00:1     REBOUND (OFF) by Wade, Preston

00:1 FOUL by Jones, Jayden (P2T5)

00:1  2 9 - 2 9 T 5     GOOD! FT SHOT by Wade, Preston

00:1  2 9 - 3 0 V 1     GOOD! FT SHOT by Wade, Preston

00:1     SUB IN : Anderson , Nickalai

00:1     SUB OUT: Allen, Baylor

00:1 SUB IN : Broussard, Rhett

00:1 SUB OUT: King, Jaylen

00:0 TURNOVR by Keary, King

00:0     STEAL by Anderson , Nickalai

00:0     SUB IN : Allen, Baylor

In Off 2nd Fast

2nd period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

Providence Chr Boys 8 4 6 0 2

Goodpasture Boys 14 4 2 2 0



Providence Chr Boys vs Goodpasture Boys
03/06/25 1:30 pm at Cookeville,TN  Tennessee Tech University
3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

07:4  2 9 - 3 3 V 4     GOOD! 3 PTR by Allen, Baylor

07:4     ASSIST by Wade, Preston

07:3 MISSED 3 PTR by Keary, King

07:3     REBOUND (DEF) by Allen, Baylor

07:2     TURNOVR by Allen, Baylor

07:2 STEAL by Broussard, Rhett

07:2 MISSED LAYUP by Broussard, Rhett

07:2     BLOCK by Washington , Chris

07:2 REBOUND (OFF) by Huggins, Joshua

07:2  3 1 - 3 3 V 2 GOOD! LAYUP by Huggins, Joshua [PNT]

07:1  3 1 - 3 5 V 4     GOOD! JUMPER by Wade, Preston

06:5 MISSED JUMPER by Jones, Jayden

06:5     REBOUND (DEF) by Grensing, Tryce

06:4     MISSED LAYUP by Washington , Chris

06:4     REBOUND (OFF) by Washington , Chris

06:4     TURNOVR by Grensing, Tryce

06:4 STEAL by Morris, Jacobi

06:3     FOUL by Bolden, Aiden (P1T1)

06:3 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

06:3 MISSED FT SHOT by Huggins, Joshua

06:3 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

06:3  3 2 - 3 5 V 3 GOOD! FT SHOT by Huggins, Joshua

06:3  3 2 - 3 7 V 5     GOOD! LAYUP by Bolden, Aiden [PNT]

06:2 TURNOVR by Jones, Jayden

06:2     STEAL by Wade, Preston

06:1  3 2 - 3 9 V 7     GOOD! DUNK by Wade, Preston [FB/PNT]

05:4 TURNOVR by Keary, King

05:4     STEAL by Bolden, Aiden

05:4 FOUL by Jones, Jayden (P3T1)

05:3  3 2 - 4 1 V 9     GOOD! LAYUP by Bolden, Aiden [PNT]

05:2 TURNOVR by Keary, King

05:1     STEAL by Washington , Chris

05:1  3 2 - 4 3 V 11     GOOD! LAYUP by Washington , Chris [FB/PN

05:1     ASSIST by Allen, Baylor

04:5 MISSED LAYUP by Jones, Jayden

04:5     BLOCK by Wade, Preston

04:5     REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

04:4     MISSED LAYUP by Wade, Preston

04:4 REBOUND (DEF) by Huggins, Joshua

04:2 TURNOVR by Huggins, Joshua

04:2     STEAL by Bolden, Aiden

04:2     TURNOVR by Wade, Preston

04:2     FOUL by Grensing, Tryce (P1T2)

04:0  3 4 - 4 3 V 9 GOOD! LAYUP by Huggins, Joshua [PNT]

04:0  3 4 - 4 5 V 11     GOOD! LAYUP by Bolden, Aiden [PNT]

03:4     FOUL by Washington , Chris (P1T3)

03:4  3 5 - 4 5 V 10 GOOD! FT SHOT by Broussard, Rhett

03:4 MISSED FT SHOT by Broussard, Rhett

03:4     REBOUND (DEF) by Bolden, Aiden

03:4     SUB IN : Joyner, Davis

03:4     SUB OUT: Washington , Chris

03:4  3 5 - 4 8 V 13     GOOD! 3 PTR by Allen, Baylor

03:4     ASSIST by Bolden, Aiden

03:3     FOUL by Wade, Preston (P1T4)

03:2 TURNOVR by Jones, Jayden

03:2     STEAL by Joyner, Davis

03:2  3 5 - 5 0 V 15     GOOD! LAYUP by Grensing, Tryce [FB/PNT]

03:2     ASSIST by Joyner, Davis

03:1 TIMEOUT TEAM

03:0 MISSED LAYUP by Keary, King

03:0     BLOCK by Bolden, Aiden

02:5     REBOUND (DEF) by Wade, Preston

02:5  3 5 - 5 2 V 17     GOOD! LAYUP by Grensing, Tryce [FB/PNT]

02:3  3 8 - 5 2 V 14 GOOD! 3 PTR by Broussard, Rhett

02:3 ASSIST by Morris, Jacobi

02:2     TURNOVR by Bolden, Aiden

02:0     FOUL by Bolden, Aiden (P2T5)

02:0  3 9 - 5 2 V 13 GOOD! FT SHOT by Huggins, Joshua

02:0  4 0 - 5 2 V 12 GOOD! FT SHOT by Huggins, Joshua

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

02:0     SUB IN : Washington , Chris

02:0     SUB OUT: Grensing, Tryce

01:5     MISSED LAYUP by Washington , Chris

01:5     REBOUND (OFF) by Washington , Chris

01:5     MISSED LAYUP by Washington , Chris

01:5 REBOUND (DEF) by Jones, Jayden

01:4     FOUL by Wade, Preston (P2T6)

01:4  4 1 - 5 2 V 11 GOOD! FT SHOT by Jones, Jayden

01:4  4 2 - 5 2 V 10 GOOD! FT SHOT by Jones, Jayden

01:3 FOUL by Broussard, Rhett (P3T2)

01:2 FOUL by Broussard, Rhett (P4T3)

01:2  4 2 - 5 3 V 11     GOOD! FT SHOT by Wade, Preston

01:2  4 2 - 5 4 V 12     GOOD! FT SHOT by Wade, Preston

01:2 SUB IN : King, Jaylen

01:2 SUB OUT: Broussard, Rhett

01:1 MISSED 3 PTR by Keary, King

01:1     REBOUND (DEF) by Joyner, Davis

01:0 FOUL by Morris, Jacobi (P1T4)

00:5 FOUL by Morris, Jacobi (P2T5)

00:5  4 2 - 5 5 V 13     GOOD! FT SHOT by Washington , Chris

00:5     MISSED FT SHOT by Washington , Chris

00:5 REBOUND (DEF) by Huggins, Joshua

00:4  4 4 - 5 5 V 11 GOOD! LAYUP by Huggins, Joshua [PNT]

00:3     MISSED LAYUP by Washington , Chris

00:3 REBOUND (DEF) by Huggins, Joshua

00:2  4 6 - 5 5 V 9 GOOD! JUMPER by Jones, Jayden

00:2 ASSIST by Keary, King

00:0 FOUL by King, Jaylen (P2T6)

00:0  4 6 - 5 6 V 10     GOOD! FT SHOT by Joyner, Davis

00:0  4 6 - 5 7 V 11     GOOD! FT SHOT by Joyner, Davis

00:0 SUB IN : Broussard, Rhett

00:0 SUB OUT: King, Jaylen

In Off 2nd Fast

3rd period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

Providence Chr Boys 14 8 0 8 2

Goodpasture Boys 6 7 2 0 0



Providence Chr Boys vs Goodpasture Boys
03/06/25 1:30 pm at Cookeville,TN  Tennessee Tech University
4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

08:0     SUB IN : Joyner, Davis

08:0     SUB OUT: Grensing, Tryce

07:4  4 8 - 5 7 V 9 GOOD! LAYUP by Broussard, Rhett [PNT]

07:2     MISSED LAYUP by Wade, Preston

07:2     REBOUND (OFF) by Washington , Chris

07:2  4 8 - 5 9 V 11     GOOD! DUNK by Washington , Chris [PNT]

07:2 FOUL by Huggins, Joshua (P1T7)

07:2  4 8 - 6 0 V 12     GOOD! FT SHOT by Washington , Chris

07:1     FOUL by Wade, Preston (P3T7)

07:1 MISSED FT SHOT by Jones, Jayden

07:1 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

07:1  4 9 - 6 0 V 11 GOOD! FT SHOT by Jones, Jayden

07:1     SUB IN : Grensing, Tryce

07:1     SUB OUT: Joyner, Davis

07:1 SUB IN : King, Jaylen

07:1 SUB OUT: Broussard, Rhett

07:1     TURNOVR by Wade, Preston

07:0 STEAL by Keary, King

07:0 MISSED LAYUP by Keary, King

07:0     BLOCK by Wade, Preston

07:0 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

07:0 SUB IN : Broussard, Rhett

07:0 SUB OUT: King, Jaylen

07:0  5 1 - 6 0 V 9 GOOD! LAYUP by Huggins, Joshua [PNT]

06:5     MISSED LAYUP by Washington , Chris

06:5 REBOUND (DEF) by Morris, Jacobi

06:4 MISSED 3 PTR by Morris, Jacobi

06:4     REBOUND (DEF) by Bolden, Aiden

06:2     TIMEOUT TEAM

06:2     MISSED LAYUP by Washington , Chris

06:2 REBOUND (DEF) by Broussard, Rhett

06:2 MISSED 3 PTR by Keary, King

06:2 REBOUND (OFF) by Keary, King

06:1 TURNOVR by Keary, King

05:5 FOUL by Keary, King (P1T8)

05:5  5 1 - 6 2 V 11     GOOD! LAYUP by Washington , Chris [PNT]

05:0  5 3 - 6 2 V 9 GOOD! JUMPER by Huggins, Joshua [PNT]

04:4     TURNOVR by Wade, Preston

04:3 MISSED 3 PTR by Broussard, Rhett

04:3     REBOUND (DEF) by Bolden, Aiden

04:3 FOUL by Morris, Jacobi (P3T9)

04:3     SUB IN : Joyner, Davis

04:3     SUB OUT: Allen, Baylor

04:2  5 3 - 6 4 V 11     GOOD! DUNK by Washington , Chris [FB/PNT

04:1 TURNOVR by Morris, Jacobi

04:1     STEAL by Bolden, Aiden

04:0     MISSED LAYUP by Washington , Chris

04:0 REBOUND (DEF) by Keary, King

04:0     FOUL by Wade, Preston (P4T8)

04:0     SUB IN : Allen, Baylor

04:0     SUB OUT: Washington , Chris

03:5  5 5 - 6 4 V 9 GOOD! JUMPER by Jones, Jayden

03:5 ASSIST by Broussard, Rhett

03:5     FOUL by Wade, Preston (P5T9)

03:5  5 6 - 6 4 V 8 GOOD! FT SHOT by Jones, Jayden

03:5     SUB IN : Applegate , Peyton

03:5     SUB OUT: Wade, Preston

03:5 SUB IN : King, Jaylen

03:5 SUB OUT: Huggins, Joshua

03:2     MISSED 3 PTR by Joyner, Davis

03:2 REBOUND (DEF) by Morris, Jacobi

03:2     FOUL by Grensing, Tryce (P2T10)

03:2 SUB IN : Huggins, Joshua

03:2 SUB OUT: King, Jaylen

03:0  5 8 - 6 4 V 6 GOOD! JUMPER by Jones, Jayden [PNT]

03:0 ASSIST by Broussard, Rhett

02:5  5 8 - 6 6 V 8     GOOD! LAYUP by Bolden, Aiden [PNT]

02:5     ASSIST by Allen, Baylor

02:4     TIMEOUT TEAM

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

02:4     SUB IN : Washington , Chris

02:4     SUB OUT: Applegate , Peyton

02:4 MISSED JUMPER by Broussard, Rhett

02:4 REBOUND (OFF) by Huggins, Joshua

02:3     FOUL by Washington , Chris (P2T11)

02:3  5 9 - 6 6 V 7 GOOD! FT SHOT by Huggins, Joshua

02:3  6 0 - 6 6 V 6 GOOD! FT SHOT by Huggins, Joshua

02:3 SUB IN : King, Jaylen

02:3 SUB OUT: Broussard, Rhett

02:3     FOUL by Joyner, Davis (P2T12)

02:1  6 3 - 6 6 V 3 GOOD! 3 PTR by Broussard, Rhett

02:1 ASSIST by Huggins, Joshua

02:0 FOUL by Huggins, Joshua (P2T10)

02:0 SUB IN : Broussard, Rhett

02:0 SUB OUT: King, Jaylen

01:5  6 3 - 6 8 V 5     GOOD! JUMPER by Joyner, Davis

01:4 TURNOVR by King, Jaylen

01:3     MISSED 3 PTR by Allen, Baylor

01:3 REBOUND (DEF) by King, Jaylen

01:2 FOUL by Huggins, Joshua (P3T11)

01:2 TURNOVR by Huggins, Joshua

01:2  6 3 - 7 0 V 7     GOOD! DUNK by Washington , Chris [FB/PNT

01:2     ASSIST by Bolden, Aiden

01:1 SUB IN : King, Jaylen

01:1     FOUL by Washington , Chris (P3T13)

01:1  6 4 - 7 0 V 6 GOOD! FT SHOT by Jones, Jayden

01:1  6 5 - 7 0 V 5 GOOD! FT SHOT by Jones, Jayden

01:1 SUB OUT: Broussard, Rhett

01:0     MISSED LAYUP by Bolden, Aiden

01:0 REBOUND (DEF) by Jones, Jayden

00:5  6 7 - 7 0 V 3 GOOD! LAYUP by Keary, King [PNT]

00:5 TIMEOUT TEAM

00:5 SUB IN : Broussard, Rhett

00:5 SUB OUT: Huggins, Joshua

00:4  6 7 - 7 2 V 5     GOOD! LAYUP by Washington , Chris [FB/PN

00:4     ASSIST by Joyner, Davis

00:3  6 9 - 7 2 V 3 GOOD! LAYUP by Jones, Jayden [PNT]

00:3 ASSIST by Broussard, Rhett

00:3     FOUL by Washington , Chris (P4T14)

00:3 MISSED FT SHOT by Jones, Jayden

00:3     REBOUND (DEF) by Joyner, Davis

00:3 FOUL by Jones, Jayden (P4T12)

00:3  6 9 - 7 3 V 4     GOOD! FT SHOT by Joyner, Davis

00:3  6 9 - 7 4 V 5     GOOD! FT SHOT by Joyner, Davis

00:3     TIMEOUT 30sec

00:3 SUB IN : Huggins, Joshua

00:3 SUB OUT: King, Jaylen

00:1     FOUL by Bolden, Aiden (P3T15)

00:1  7 0 - 7 4 V 4 GOOD! FT SHOT by Keary, King

00:1 MISSED FT SHOT by Keary, King

00:1     REBOUND (DEF) by Bolden, Aiden

00:1 SUB IN : King, Jaylen

00:1 SUB OUT: Huggins, Joshua

00:1  7 0 - 7 6 V 6     GOOD! DUNK by Washington , Chris [FB/PNT

00:0 MISSED 3 PTR by Broussard, Rhett

00:0     REBOUND (DEF) by Washington , Chris

In Off 2nd Fast

4th period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench

Providence Chr Boys 14 4 3 8 4

Goodpasture Boys 12 2 7 0 0


